GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO.254
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 28™ DECEMBER, 2018
CGHSBENEFICIARIES

*254. SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to allow CGHS beneficiaries to be treated at al private hospitals accredited to the National Accreditation Board for Hospitals
(NABH);

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to make treatment of CGHS and PMJAY beneficiaries mandatory as a part of accreditation procedure; and

(d) if so, the details thereof ?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI JAGAT PRAKASH NADDA)

(@) to (d) : A Statement islaid on the Table of the House.


STATEMENT REFERRED TO INREPLY TO LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO.254* FOR 28'" DECEMBER, 2018

(a): At present, there is no such proposal.
(b): Doesnot arise.

(c) & (d): No. At present, thereis no such proposal.

